



Central Valley Girls 8th Annual Invitational Hosted by Golden West High School

Golden West would like to invite you to the Central Valley Girls Invitational Wrestling tournament being held @ Golden West High School, Visalia, CA. This Varsity Tournament will be on Friday, January 31 2025, and will be a 16-Woman Bracket format.

Location: 1717 N McAuliff Rd.

Visalia, CA 93292 School (559)-730-7813 FAX (559)-735-3550

Entry Fee: \$ 350.00 a team or \$30 Per Wrestler. This fee must be paid by 12/19/2024.

Checks payable to: Friends of Golden West

Weigh-Ins: 7am – 8am in the Mini Gym at Golden West located in

the south-west part of the gym. Wrestling Starts @ 9am

Weight Classes: Official CIF Weight Classifications.

Seeding: All rosters and seeding information will be sent to Adrian Hernandez @

Cvtournamentpros@gmail.com - 559-368-6377 No changes will be allowed

after

12 Noon Tuesday, Jan. 28, 2025, Deadline!

Awards: $1^{st} - 4$ th place with two outstanding wrestler awards.

The top two schools will get team trophies.

Food: A snack bar will be available all day. Two meal tickets will be issued for two

coaches.

Questions: Richard Sanchez

Golden West Head Coach 209–613-4856 or E-mail

Rich2971@outlook.com or gwwrestling@sbcglobal.net

Central Valley Girls 8th Annual Invitational

Hosted by Golden West High School 2025 Tournament Contract January 31, 2025

School Name:		
Address:		
ity:	Zip:	
School Phone:	School FAX:	
Coach's Name:	email:	
Home Phone:	Cell phone:	
Golden West High School	on January 31, 2025. The ent	Central Valley Girls Invitational hosted by ary fee will be \$350.00 per team or \$30 Per sepayable to "Friends of Golden West".
Please sign and return to G 1717 N McAuliff Rd. Visalia, CA 93292 School (559)-730-7813	olden West High School at:	
FAX (559)-735-3550		
Athletic Director		Date
Coach		Date